
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030628-2023 

Contract

CHC/651 Common Aviation Situational Awareness
(CASA)

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-030628

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0372fd  

Published 17 October 2023, 3:17pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood North

Bristol

BS34 8QW

Email

nathaniel.dewfall100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030628-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030628-2023
mailto:nathaniel.dewfall100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://modgovuk.sharepoint.com/teams/2228

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CHC/651 Common Aviation Situational Awareness (CASA)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35642000 - Electronic and electrical spare parts for military aerospace equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CASA will be the replacement to the CSAT. The CASA requirement will enable a Pan-platform
capability upgrade of CSAT, realising a common technical solution across the Apache E-
model, Chinook all Mks, Wildcat RH, Dauphin N3, and Merlin Mk4/4A helicopters.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://modgovuk.sharepoint.com/teams/2228


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £9,700,705

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CASA will be the replacement to the CSAT. The CASA requirement will enable a Pan-platform
capability upgrade of CSAT, realising a common technical solution across the Apache E-
model, Chinook all Mks, Wildcat RH, Dauphin N3, and Merlin Mk4/4A helicopters.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Two 12 month option years

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-027904

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CHC/651

Lot No

1

Title

Common Aviation Situational Awareness (CASA)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2023

/Notice/027904-2022


Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

INZPIRE Limited

Landmark House West, Unit 1B Alpha Court, Kingsley Road,

Lincoln

LN6 3TA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF30 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,700,705



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T15:57:40+0100
	TCPDF




